Completion of the Subscription is subject to the satisfaction of the conditions in the Subscription
Agreement, and may or may not proceed. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to
exercise caution when dealing in Shares.

– 9 –

CHANGES TO THE EXISTING ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS A
RESULT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

The table below sets out the existing issued share capital of the Company (i) as of the date of this
announcement; (ii) as it would be immediately after completion of the Placing but before completion of
the Subscription (and assuming no other changes); and (iii) as it would be immediately after completion
of the Placing and completion of the Subscription (and assuming no other changes and assuming no
adjustment to the conversion price of the Convertible Notes as a result of completion of the
Subscription):

Shareholders

(i)
Existing

issued share capital as at
the date of this announcement

(ii)
Immediately after completion

of the Placing
but before completion
of the Subscription

(iii)
Immediately after completion
of the Placing and completion

of the Subscription

No. of Shares
%

(approx) No. of Shares
%

(approx) No. of Shares
%

(approx)

Simple Success Investments
Limited 72,000,000 9.43% 72,000,000 9.43% 72,000,000 8.57%

The Vendor 76,400,000 10.00% — — 76,400,000 9.09%

Simple Success Investments
Limited and the Vendor 148,400,000 19.43% 72,000,000 9.43% 148,400,000 17.66%

Charm Hero Investments
Limited, Mr. Ngok Yan Yu
and his associates (Note 1) 76,594,205 10.03% 76,594,205 10.03% 76,594,205 9.12%

Other Directors (other than
Mr. Ngok Yan Yu) 3,858,030 0.51% 3,858,030 0.51% 3,858,030 0.46%

Placees — — 76,400,000 10.00% 76,400,000 9.09%
Other Public 534,867,765 70.03% 534,867,765 70.03% 534,867,765 63.67%

Total 763,720,000 100% 763,720,000 100% 840,120,000 100%

Note:

1. These Shares include 76,344,205 Shares held by Charm Hero Investments Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of

Mensun Limited (which is controlled by Mr. Ngok Yan Yu, chairman and executive Director of the Company) and

250,000 Shares held by the spouse of Mr. Ngok Yan Yu.

As disclosed in the above shareholding table, immediately after the completion of the Placing as well
as immediately after the completion of the Placing and completion of the Subscription, a minimum of
25% of the issued share capital of the Company will be in public hands.

On 11 December 2009, the Company issued the Convertible Notes. The instrument constituting the